
Greensburg Junior High Cross Country Invitational 
Greensburg, IN
Aug. 23, 2021

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Columbus Northside 61 1 6 8 17 29 33 43 13:25.3 2:26.6
2 East Central 87 2 7 20 28 30 41 50 13:45.1 2:15.4
3 Brown County 89 10 13 19 22 25 26 37 13:53.6 0:50.5
4 Batesville 100 12 16 21 24 27 39 55 14:01.7 0:42.5
5 St. Peters Lutheran 155 3 5 38 52 57 66 67 14:30.3 3:49.8
6 Madison 163 9 23 36 47 48 51 53 14:44.4 2:24.2
7 St. Mary's 220 11 40 44 54 71 73 90 15:26.0 3:22.4
8 Connersville 230 15 18 59 63 75 92 15:36.3 3:52.3
9 New Palestine 282 32 46 58 69 77 16:10.0 2:56.1
10 Waldron 298 31 34 70 80 83 101 108 16:41.3 4:31.0
11 Triton Central 327 49 56 65 78 79 87 95 16:49.1 2:14.2
12 Greenfield 328 4 64 76 82 102 110 112 17:28.9 9:38.4
13 Greendale 336 14 35 85 99 103 107 109 18:33.6 9:33.5
14 South Dearborn 337 42 62 68 81 84 105 106 17:15.8 3:45.7
15 Shelbyville 395 45 72 91 93 94 100 104 19:05.7 5:33.6
16 South Decatur 400 60 61 86 96 97 19:03.5 5:11.5
17 Hauser 460 74 88 89 98 111 21:10.1 8:43.6

Incomplete Teams: Central (Columbus), Greensburg, Jac-Cen-Del, North Decatur, Southwestern (Shelby), Switzerland County, South Ripley

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Columbus Northside
1 Gabby Spurgeon, 8 12:05.4
6 Wendy Zhong, 7 13:12.8
8 Emma Lowther, 7 13:17.2
17 Camila Jackson, 8 13:59.1
29 Ava Kerber, 7 14:32.0
33 Tristan Works, 7 14:38.9
43 Adira Sluder, 7 15:27.0

Total Time = 1:07:06.5     Total Places = 61

2. East Central
2 Callie Bentley, 8 12:19.5
7 Leah Toney, 8 13:14.3
20 Emma Hornbach, 8 14:07.3
28 Lily Gambrel, 7 14:29.4
30 Callie Barrett, 6 14:34.9
41 Faith Harmeyer, 8 14:58.7
50 Josie Stenger, 7 15:48.6

Total Time = 1:08:45.4     Total Places = 87

PLACE FINISHER TIME

3. Brown County
10 Kodi Smith, 6 13:23.5
13 Charly Eddins, 6 13:37.7
19 Sadie Hiatt, 8 14:03.1
22 Jordyn Nicols, 8 14:09.3
25 Kielynn Roberts, 7 14:14.0
26 Izzy Miller, 6 14:16.6
37 Avery Wagler, 7 14:52.6

Total Time = 1:09:27.6     Total Places = 89

4. Batesville
12 Charlotte Trossman, 8 13:35.6
16 Hilary Ziegler, 6 13:53.0
21 Maycee Holtkamp, 6 14:08.2
24 Hailey Pierson, 7 14:13.4
27 Candace Shane, 7 14:18.0
39 Jayla Bedel, 6 14:55.4
55 Caitlin Raver, 6 16:14.7

Total Time = 1:10:08.2     Total Places = 100



5. St. Peters Lutheran
3 Ainsley Sherlock, 8 12:26.9
5 Andi Carothers, 7 13:00.4
38 Rian Strietelmeier, 6 14:52.9
52 Abby Collins, 7 15:54.3
57 Ainsley Shaw, 6 16:16.6
66 Brooklyn Donnor, 7 16:33.9
67 Sydney Madden, 5 16:37.1

Total Time = 1:12:31.1     Total Places = 155

6. Madison
9 Kyra Ayler, 8 13:19.0
23 Ava Canida, 5 14:11.8
36 Avery Andrew, 8 14:45.5
47 Eliza Burnett, 8 15:42.4
48 AnnaBelle Laufer, 5 15:43.1
51 Maggie Stivers, 5 15:53.2
53 Scout Porter, 6 15:57.2

Total Time = 1:13:41.8     Total Places = 163

7. St. Mary's
11 Alaina Bedel, 7 13:34.0
40 Josie Wenning, 6 14:56.6
44 Josie Slaven, 4 15:32.5
54 Frankie Fry, 6 16:10.1
71 Katie Fisse, 7 16:56.4
73 Kylie Harpring, 6 17:20.5
90 Mackenzie Lohrum, 4 20:29.1

Total Time = 1:17:09.6     Total Places = 220

8. Connersville
15 Adora Free, 8 13:41.2
18 Adrianna Marcum, 6 13:59.8
59 Maddie Osborn, 7 16:19.9
63 Bryanne Lucas, 8 16:26.8
75 Riley Ruf, 7 17:33.4
92 Brooklyn Conrad, 8 20:42.9

Total Time = 1:18:01.1     Total Places = 230

9. New Palestine
32 Heidi Bloomer, 8 14:37.9
46 Katie Olin, 8 15:36.9
58 Addison Uhl, 7 16:17.5
69 Megan Marlow, 7 16:43.7
77 Marley Ragsdale, 8 17:34.0

Total Time = 1:20:50.0     Total Places = 282

10. Waldron
31 Claire Larrison, 7 14:35.2
34 Grace Fischer, 7 14:41.6
70 Brooklyn Milbourn, 7 16:47.3
80 Avery Haehl, 7 18:16.0
83 Kassidy Meulen, 6 19:06.1
101 Arianna Thompson, 5 21:58.2
108 Abby Crouch, 5 25:49.0

Total Time = 1:23:26.2     Total Places = 298

11. Triton Central
49 Jocelyn Oertel, 8 15:44.0
56 Rylee Pruitt, 6 16:16.0
65 Ariel Walker, 8 16:31.3
78 Dannahi Lopez, 5 17:35.8
79 Penelope Turner, 5 17:58.1
87 Audrey Morris, 5 19:46.9
95 Kaylynn Peterman, 8 21:19.9

Total Time = 1:24:05.2     Total Places = 327

12. Greenfield
4 Josie Kinnaman, 7 12:28.3
64 Ashlyn Devlin, 8 16:30.7
76 Adalyn Cole, 7 17:33.5
82 Taylor Cooksey, 8 18:45.1
102 Paige Coughenour, 7 22:06.7
110 Ava Brim, 7 26:06.4
112 Deanna Day, 7 26:41.5

Total Time = 1:27:24.3     Total Places = 328

13. Greendale
14 Ellie Fox, 8 13:39.7
35 Kaelyn Jones, 7 14:42.4
85 Aliyah Hughes, 7 19:30.2
99 Loreli McDonald, 6 21:42.3
103 Aubrey McAlister, 7 23:13.2
107 Summer Perry, 7 24:57.0
109 Tessa Stoops, 6 25:52.2

Total Time = 1:32:47.8     Total Places = 336

14. South Dearborn
42 Kynnlee McClure, 6 15:26.3
62 Hailey Offill, 7 16:20.9
68 Avery Deaton, 6 16:43.0
81 Gracie Brock, 7 18:36.5
84 Tessa Hinkle, 7 19:12.0
105 Leah Williams, 7 23:29.8
106 Ashleigh Blanton, 8 23:32.3

Total Time = 1:26:18.7     Total Places = 337

15. Shelbyville
45 Haylee Barnes, 7 15:35.6
72 Sophia Cunningham, 6 17:10.9
91 Aerin Garcia-Santiago, 8

20:32.6
93 Cora Flynn, 8 20:59.9
94 Virdian Gascaq, 8 21:09.2
100 Kathryn Seal, 7 21:51.3
104 Courtney Gross, 8 23:16.3

Total Time = 1:35:28.2     Total Places = 395

16. South Decatur
60 Kate Schoettmer, 6 16:20.6
61 Kenzie Inman, 6 16:20.8
86 Brooklyn Ortman, 7 19:37.2
96 Rebeckah Sessions, 6 21:26.9
97 Chloe Brattain, 7 21:32.0

Total Time = 1:35:17.5     Total Places = 400



17. Hauser
74 Addison Dailey, 7 17:27.7
88 Kaidenze Shoaf, 7 20:17.5
89 Ava Dempsey, 6 20:19.0
98 Abby Manley, 7 21:34.9
111 Leah Manley, 7 26:11.3

Total Time = 1:45:50.4     Total Places = 460

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Gabby Spurgeon, 8 12:05.4 Columbus Northside
2 Lexiyne Harris, 8 12:07.4 Greensburg
3 2 Callie Bentley, 8 12:19.5 East Central
4 3 Ainsley Sherlock, 8 12:26.9 St. Peters Lutheran
5 4 Josie Kinnaman, 7 12:28.3 Greenfield
6 5 Andi Carothers, 7 13:00.4 St. Peters Lutheran
7 6 Wendy Zhong, 7 13:12.8 Columbus Northside
8 7 Leah Toney, 8 13:14.3 East Central
9 Ellie Keith, 7 13:15.0 Switzerland County
10 8 Emma Lowther, 7 13:17.2 Columbus Northside
11 9 Kyra Ayler, 8 13:19.0 Madison
12 10 Kodi Smith, 6 13:23.5 Brown County
13 11 Alaina Bedel, 7 13:34.0 St. Mary's
14 12 Charlotte Trossman, 8 13:35.6 Batesville
15 13 Charly Eddins, 6 13:37.7 Brown County
16 14 Ellie Fox, 8 13:39.7 Greendale
17 15 Adora Free, 8 13:41.2 Connersville
18 16 Hilary Ziegler, 6 13:53.0 Batesville
19 17 Camila Jackson, 8 13:59.1 Columbus Northside
20 18 Adrianna Marcum, 6 13:59.8 Connersville
21 19 Sadie Hiatt, 8 14:03.1 Brown County
22 20 Emma Hornbach, 8 14:07.3 East Central
23 21 Maycee Holtkamp, 6 14:08.2 Batesville
24 22 Jordyn Nicols, 8 14:09.3 Brown County
25 Evelyn Kelly, 6 14:09.6 South Ripley
26 23 Ava Canida, 5 14:11.8 Madison
27 Claire Boggs, 5 14:12.5 Switzerland County
28 24 Hailey Pierson, 7 14:13.4 Batesville
29 25 Kielynn Roberts, 7 14:14.0 Brown County
30 26 Izzy Miller, 6 14:16.6 Brown County
31 27 Candace Shane, 7 14:18.0 Batesville
32 Lana Wisler, 8 14:22.5 Central (Columbus)
33 28 Lily Gambrel, 7 14:29.4 East Central
34 29 Ava Kerber, 7 14:32.0 Columbus Northside
35 30 Callie Barrett, 6 14:34.9 East Central
36 31 Claire Larrison, 7 14:35.2 Waldron
37 32 Heidi Bloomer, 8 14:37.9 New Palestine
38 33 Tristan Works, 7 14:38.9 Columbus Northside
39 34 Grace Fischer, 7 14:41.6 Waldron
40 35 Kaelyn Jones, 7 14:42.4 Greendale
41 36 Avery Andrew, 8 14:45.5 Madison
42 37 Avery Wagler, 7 14:52.6 Brown County
43 38 Rian Strietelmeier, 6 14:52.9 St. Peters Lutheran
44 39 Jayla Bedel, 6 14:55.4 Batesville
45 40 Josie Wenning, 6 14:56.6 St. Mary's
46 41 Faith Harmeyer, 8 14:58.7 East Central
47 42 Kynnlee McClure, 6 15:26.3 South Dearborn
48 43 Adira Sluder, 7 15:27.0 Columbus Northside
49 44 Josie Slaven, 4 15:32.5 St. Mary's
50 45 Haylee Barnes, 7 15:35.6 Shelbyville
51 46 Katie Olin, 8 15:36.9 New Palestine



52 47 Eliza Burnett, 8 15:42.4 Madison
53 48 AnnaBelle Laufer, 5 15:43.1 Madison
54 49 Jocelyn Oertel, 8 15:44.0 Triton Central
55 50 Josie Stenger, 7 15:48.6 East Central
56 51 Maggie Stivers, 5 15:53.2 Madison
57 52 Abby Collins, 7 15:54.3 St. Peters Lutheran
58 53 Scout Porter, 6 15:57.2 Madison
59 54 Frankie Fry, 6 16:10.1 St. Mary's
60 55 Caitlin Raver, 6 16:14.7 Batesville
61 56 Rylee Pruitt, 6 16:16.0 Triton Central
62 57 Ainsley Shaw, 6 16:16.6 St. Peters Lutheran
63 58 Addison Uhl, 7 16:17.5 New Palestine
64 59 Maddie Osborn, 7 16:19.9 Connersville
65 60 Kate Schoettmer, 6 16:20.6 South Decatur
66 61 Kenzie Inman, 6 16:20.8 South Decatur
67 62 Hailey Offill, 7 16:20.9 South Dearborn
68 63 Bryanne Lucas, 8 16:26.8 Connersville
69 64 Ashlyn Devlin, 8 16:30.7 Greenfield
70 65 Ariel Walker, 8 16:31.3 Triton Central
71 66 Brooklyn Donnor, 7 16:33.9 St. Peters Lutheran
72 67 Sydney Madden, 5 16:37.1 St. Peters Lutheran
73 68 Avery Deaton, 6 16:43.0 South Dearborn
74 69 Megan Marlow, 7 16:43.7 New Palestine
75 70 Brooklyn Milbourn, 7 16:47.3 Waldron
76 Brianna Berkemeier, 7 16:54.7 Greensburg
77 71 Katie Fisse, 7 16:56.4 St. Mary's
78 Jewell Versman, 7 16:57.4 North Decatur
79 Mya Cutter, 5 17:02.6 Switzerland County
80 Madison Rohls, 7 17:03.2 North Decatur
81 72 Sophia Cunningham, 6 17:10.9 Shelbyville
82 73 Kylie Harpring, 6 17:20.5 St. Mary's
83 74 Addison Dailey, 7 17:27.7 Hauser
84 75 Riley Ruf, 7 17:33.4 Connersville
85 76 Adalyn Cole, 7 17:33.5 Greenfield
86 77 Marley Ragsdale, 8 17:34.0 New Palestine
87 78 Dannahi Lopez, 5 17:35.8 Triton Central
88 Zeda Kersey, 8 17:37.3 Jac-Cen-Del
89 Josie Allen, 6 17:49.9 Jac-Cen-Del
90 Jessie Biltz, 6 17:51.3 North Decatur
91 79 Penelope Turner, 5 17:58.1 Triton Central
92 80 Avery Haehl, 7 18:16.0 Waldron
93 Norah Amburger, 6 18:33.2 North Decatur
94 81 Gracie Brock, 7 18:36.5 South Dearborn
95 82 Taylor Cooksey, 8 18:45.1 Greenfield
96 Adalyn Brewer, 5 19:01.5 Southwestern (Shelby)
97 83 Kassidy Meulen, 6 19:06.1 Waldron
98 84 Tessa Hinkle, 7 19:12.0 South Dearborn
99 Scarlett Schoettmer, 6 19:22.4 Greensburg
100 85 Aliyah Hughes, 7 19:30.2 Greendale
101 86 Brooklyn Ortman, 7 19:37.2 South Decatur
102 87 Audrey Morris, 5 19:46.9 Triton Central
103 Paige Gregory, 5 19:56.2 Switzerland County
104 Jenna Meyers, 6 19:59.2 Greensburg
105 88 Kaidenze Shoaf, 7 20:17.5 Hauser
106 89 Ava Dempsey, 6 20:19.0 Hauser
107 90 Mackenzie Lohrum, 4 20:29.1 St. Mary's
108 91 Aerin Garcia-Santiago, 8

20:32.6 Shelbyville
109 92 Brooklyn Conrad, 8 20:42.9 Connersville
110 Sienna Shaw, 5 20:54.7 Southwestern (Shelby)
111 93 Cora Flynn, 8 20:59.9 Shelbyville
112 94 Virdian Gascaq, 8 21:09.2 Shelbyville
113 95 Kaylynn Peterman, 8 21:19.9 Triton Central



114 96 Rebeckah Sessions, 6 21:26.9 South Decatur
115 97 Chloe Brattain, 7 21:32.0 South Decatur
116 98 Abby Manley, 7 21:34.9 Hauser
117 99 Loreli McDonald, 6 21:42.3 Greendale
118 100 Kathryn Seal, 7 21:51.3 Shelbyville
119 101 Arianna Thompson, 5 21:58.2 Waldron
120 102 Paige Coughenour, 7 22:06.7 Greenfield
121 Madelynn Hunger, 6 22:54.4 South Ripley
122 103 Aubrey McAlister, 7 23:13.2 Greendale
123 104 Courtney Gross, 8 23:16.3 Shelbyville
124 105 Leah Williams, 7 23:29.8 South Dearborn
125 106 Ashleigh Blanton, 8 23:32.3 South Dearborn
126 107 Summer Perry, 7 24:57.0 Greendale
127 108 Abby Crouch, 5 25:49.0 Waldron
128 109 Tessa Stoops, 6 25:52.2 Greendale
129 110 Ava Brim, 7 26:06.4 Greenfield
130 111 Leah Manley, 7 26:11.3 Hauser
131 112 Deanna Day, 7 26:41.5 Greenfield


